

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 847 of 2024

Rajkumar Bimol; & Ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

Manipur Legislative Assembly; & Anr.

Respondents

**With
MC [W.P. (C)] No. 769 of 2024**

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

25.03.2025

D. Krishnakumar, C.J.:

Mr. BP Sahu, learned senior counsel, appears for the petitioners; and

Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel, appears for the respondents.

List these matters on 08.04.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep