

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No. 847 of 2024

Rajkumar Bimol & 15 Ors.

... Petitioners

- Versus -

Manipur Legislative Assembly & Anr.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K. SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

O R D E R

[A. Bimol, J]

24.07.2025

Mr. DP Sahu, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for adjournment of hearing of these cases on the ground that his senior is out of station.

Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 05.08.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin