

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No. 847 of 2024

Rajkumar Bimol & 15 Ors.

... *Petitioners*

- *Versus* -

Manipur Legislative Assembly & Anr.

... *Respondents*

Clubbed with

MC[W.P.(C)] No. 769 of 2024

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K. SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

O R D E R

[A. Bimol, J]

05.08.2025

Mr. BP Sahu, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Jyotibala, learned counsel appeared for the petitioners and Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Rustom, learned counsel appeared for the respondents.

It has been submitted by Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents that Office Memorandum dated 07.12.2017 issued by the Government of Manipur for appointment under Die-in-Harness Scheme has been relaxed by a subsequent notification issued by the State Government. He seeks one week's time to produce the said subsequent notification.

As prayed for the learned senior counsel for the respondents, list these cases again on 22.08.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin