

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 847 of 2024

With MC(WP(C)) No. 769 of 2024 With MC(WP(C)) No. 877 of 2025

Rajkumar Bimol & 15 Ors

...***Petitioner/s***

Vrs.

Manipur Legislative Assembly & Anr

...***Respondent/s***

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

08.12.2025

Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Rustom, learned counsel appearing for the respondents submitted that an application has been filed on behalf of the respondents raising the maintainability of the writ petition. However, the said application is not listed today. The learned senior counsel accordingly prays for taking up these matters day after tomorrow along with the said miscellaneous application.

Mr. BP Sahu, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Abishek Sahu, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submitted that he has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 10.12.2025 along with the aforesaid miscellaneous application.

JUDGE